

The Indiana Toll Road is a 157-mile, limited access toll highway that spans Northern Indiana along I-80/I-90 and operated and maintained by ITR Concession Company (ITRCC). Building on its commitment to deliver a safe travel experience for its customers, employees and communities, ITRCC expanded its fiber optic network backbone to support new technologies aimed at improving highway safety and communication.

ITRCC's network backbone spans Northern Indiana, from the Illinois to the Ohio statelines. To provide users with connection into Chicago data centers, eX² and its parent company, Vivacity, formed a partnership with Digital Crossroad to extend the dark fiber route with connections into Digital Crossroad and 350 East Cermak data centers.

As ITRCC's exclusive commercialization partner, eX<sup>2</sup> is offering this dark fiber on a vendor-neutral lease basis while inventory remains available. With numerous access points along the route, the network offers carriers and service providers an opportunity to expand their services to Northern Indiana communities and beyond.

These network infrastructure assets were newly constructed in 2021 with all underground infrastructure providing secure, open access for continued middle-mile and last-mile (FTTx) development.



# TRANSFORMING AMERICA'S INFRASTRUCTURE ONE PARTNERSHIP AT A TIME\*

#### WHAT BENEFITS DOES LEASING PROVIDE YOU?



Connection to secure, open access right of way that spans Northern Indiana



Accelerated speed to market for faster return on investment



Minimized permitting processes & regulatory hurdles



Reduced operational costs with shared maintenance & relocation expenses



Increased security, reliability & system redundancy with 100% buried fiber cable



Ability to add customized access points, colocation or network connectivity

#### WANT MORE INFORMATION?

For detailed route map, rates, terms & conditions or to discuss connection opportunities, please contact:

eX<sup>2</sup> Technology, LLC 3805 S. 148th St. I Omaha, NE 68144 402.817.7970 marketing@ex2technology.com www.ex2technology.com



## **TRANSFORMING**

### AMERICA'S INFRASTRUCTURE

### ONE PARTNERSHIP AT A TIME™

